

Rupali Polyester Limited

241-242 Upper Mall Scheme, Anand Road, Lahore - 54000, Pakistan

UAN +92 42 111-RUPALI (787-254) Tel +92 42 35713101 - 4 Fax +92 42 35713095 - 6

E-mail: info@rupaligroup.com Website: www.rupaligroup.com

RL/CA-PSX/1174 13 June 2023

Through PUCARS & Hand delivery

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road <u>Karach</u>i

Corporate Briefing Session Sub:

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that Corporate Briefing Session of our Company Rupali Polyester Limited will be held on Thursday, 22 June 2023 at 11:00 a.m. through Zoom and physical for the financial year ending 30 June 2023.

Interested participants/analysts are required to mention their name, email address, cell number and name of Institution they represent in an email to info@rupaligroup.com with subject "Registration for Rupali Polyester Limited Corporate Briefing Session" on or before 21 June 2023.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Thanking you.

Sincerely yours,

S. Ghulam Shabbir Gilani

Company Secretary